## **INTERPARFUMS**<sup>SA</sup>

## Combined Ordinary and Extraordinary 2025 Annual General Meeting

Interparfums' shareholders are hereby informed that its combined Annual General Meeting will be held on:

Thursday, April 17, 2025 at 2 p.m.

(Welcome of participants starting at I p.m.)

Au Pavillon d'Armenonville, Allée de Longchamp, Bois de Boulogne - 75116 PARIS

This Annual General Meeting will be webcast live and available for replay at www.interparfums-finance.fr.

The preliminary meeting notice (avis préalable de réunion) of the Annual General Meeting, including the meeting agenda, draft resolutions and the main procedures for participating and voting, have been published in the French publication for legal announcements (Bulletin des Annonces Légales Obligatoires or BALO) on March 12, 2025 (No. 31) under notice No. 2500617.

These documents and related information are available from CIC Service Assemblées Générales - 6 avenue de Provence 75452 Paris Cedex 09 and on the website <a href="https://www.interparfums-finance.fr">www.interparfums-finance.fr</a>.

The Company's shareholders are invited to consult on a regular basis the General Meeting section of its website (<a href="www.interparfums-finance.fr">www.interparfums-finance.fr</a>) as the final procedures for holding and participating in this Annual General Meeting may be updated pursuant to subsequent changes.

Paris, March 12, 2025

## **Upcoming** event

Publication of Q1 2025 sales April 24, 2025 (before the opening of the Paris stock market)

## Shareholder information

01 53 77 00 00



ISIN: FR0004024222 ITP
Reuters: IPAR.PA

Bloomberg: ITP
T Euronext compartment A
Eligible for Deferred Settlement
Service (SRD)
Indices: SBF 120, CAC Mid 60